# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADS Logistics, Inc.		107/17/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iSG2 Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	317 West Maple Street	
City:	New Lenox	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2665422	E TRANZIT	
Registration Number:	2623248	E-TRANZIT & DESIGN	
Registration Number:	ion Number: 2611954 LOMAS		
Registration Number:	2567070	LOMAS	
Registration Number: 2509907		LOMAS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52459-91624

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0425

900169106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clyde L. Smith	
Signature:	/Clyde L. Smith/	
Date:	08/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0426

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSETS

WHEREAS, ADS Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and iSG2 Technologies, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 17, 2009 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the Agreement, Assignor agreed to convey to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Assets, including all Intellectual Property (as those terms are defined in the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications therefor listed in Schedule A hereto that comprise part of the Transferred Assets, and all renewals thereof or thereon (hereinafter, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks, and Assignor has promised, in the Agreement, to cause the same to be assigned; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration acknowledged by the Assignor to have been received in full:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of such Trademarks, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and agrees to execute any and all documents reasonably required to effect this Assignment.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The Assignor hereby requests that the appropriate patent, trademark, copyright or other government offices record this Assignment and issue a new certificate of registration in the Assignee's name.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

Page 1 of 2

Title: VP-CFI

STATE OF Ilinois

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 7 th day of July, 2009, Patrick Sulliven, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this // th day of July, 2009

OFFICIAL SEAL CYNDI LASIK

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/11/13

# SCHEDULE A (1 Page)

TRADEMARKS (Applications and Registrations)

TRADEMARKS (Applications and Registrations)				
Country	Reg. or Appl. No.	Reg. or Appl. Date	Trademark	
Canada	TMA599913	1/20/2004	E Tranzit Design:	
Mexico	874826	8/13/2007	LOMAS	
Mexico	875074	8/14/2007	LOMAS	
Mexico	725612	11/30/2001	E-TRANZIT	
United States	2665422	12/24/2002	E Tranzit Design:	
United States	2623248	9/24/2002	E Tranzit Design:	
United States	2611954	8/27/2002	LOMAS	
United States	2567070	5/7/2002	LOMAS	
United States	2509907	11/20/2001	LOMAS	

CH2\7468313.1

**RECORDED: 08/11/2010**